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Locations:
Lengths: Pumped Well

Remarks:

Location

Observation Wells

Pumping rate measured with 3 x / office Water levels measured with: electric tape

- Pump Well Data --:

Date
and._

ii/2i/8
12:50

1:05’
i:i0
1:15
1:20-
1:25

1:50.

Elapsed
Time
Min.

5rain
I0

20

Pezometer

Reading
Inches

i3

N

Pumping
Rate
GPM

Pump
Discharge
Pressure

Altitude.
Gauge Feet

toReading WaterFeet

15’ 5"

62’ 4"
63’ O"

72’ 8"
7’ O"

30

I N

:76’ O"
77’
77’
7S’ ’79’
79’

2.’05 :
2:10
2:15.,
2:20
2:25
2:30,...
2:35 .’:-

2:50

3:00
3:10
3:20
3:30
3:ho
3:50
4:00
4:15
4:30.

7:00
8:00

lO:O0

65
70.

:.= 70

105
]_10

i/5

i3o(io m

N

N

ell.

140
150 "
160 "
170 "
i0/ "---
195(15 m.) "
210 "

300(00 rain. ) "
360 "
2.0

5hO "
00 "
660 "
720 "
780 "

80’ O"
80’ O"

80’ 9"
80’ 9"
SO’ 9"
80’ 9"
80’ 9"
80’ ?"
80’ 9"
80’ ?"
80’ ?"
80’ ?"
80’ 9"
80 9"
80’ 9"
80’ ?"
81 O.=
81 O"
8!’_ o,
81 O"
81 O"
81 O"
81 O"
81’ O"
81 O"
81 O"

81’ 0"





f_ ee"tree Address:

seon Well o: Coun
Airlinen: Pump Well Observation Wells

Pumping rate measured with: Vater levels measured with:

Pump Well Data

I)at Elapsed Piezometer
sad Time Tube

Time. Min. Readin Rate
Pump

Discharge
Pressure.

AltRude
Gauge
Reading
Feet.

Feet
to

Water
Remarks

I:05FM
I:I0
1:15

1:25
I:0





tCONTRACTOR’S SUBMITTAL TRANSMITTAL
5NO LANTDIV 4-4355/3 (Re. 6/78)

FROM CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR USE ONLY

*List only one specification division per form.

List only one of the following categories on each transmittal form,
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Contractor Approved O OICC Approval [

ITEM IDENTIFICATION
(Type, size, model no., Mfg. name, dwg.,

brochure number)

Z PROJ. SPEC. SECT.
& PARA. and/or. PROJ. DWG. NO.

Deviation/Substitution

For OICC Approval

"’ACTION CODES
A-Approved
D-Disapproved
AN-Approved as noted
RA-Receipt acknowledged.
C-Comments
R-Resubmit

ACTION REVIEWER’S"
CODES INITIALS

CODE AND DATE

CONTRACTOR’S COMMENTS

COPY OF TRANSMITTAL AND SUBMITTALS TO ROICC CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE (Signature)

DATE RECEIVED BY REVIEWER FROM (Reviewer)

Submittals are return with action indicate. Approval of an itemdnot include approvaof any deviati from the contrLrres units then-

tractor calls attention to and supports the deviation. ’ I-
Submittals are foarded to LANTDIV with A-E recommendations indicat in REVIEWER USE ONLY ction and in commel]owECOPY of the

transmittal form. .:
REVIEWER’S COMMENTS





/- PUMPING TEST DATA

dds:

i: PpedWeH Observation Wells

pumping rate measured with: 3 x A orTice Water levels measured with: electqC tape

Pump Well Data

Piezometer Altitude +/--Date
and
Time

10/13/83
11:25 AM
11:30
11:35
11:/.0
ii:A5.
!:50

]2:1o
19_:15

]2:25
]2:30
.-:35

22:50
:155
1:
1:05
1:10
1:15
.1:20
LI:25
1:35
I:45
1:55
2:likO
2:25
3:25
A:25
5:25
6:25
7:25
"8:25
"9:25
.0:25
1:25
2:25

:25
:25

Reading
Inc.he=

5 mn, 23
i0 "
15
20
25
30
35

Purnping Pump
Rate Discharge
GPM Pressure

50 "
55 "

70
75
80, "

105 "
110
115
120
130(10 min. ) "
IAO .
150 "
165(,,5 ,, n. ) .
180 .
2O(6o =n. ) "
300 ,,
360
L20
480

660
720
780

900
960

1020

i!

II

II

II

II

250
II

W

n

" i

".

Gauge Feet
Reading to

Water

13’ "13’ 4"
16’ 8"
17’ 3"
17’ 6"
17’ 8"
17’ 9"
IB’ O"

18’ 3"
18’
18’ 6"
I$’ 6"
18’ 8"-
18’ 8"
18’i0"
18!i)"

18’Ii"
17’ 0"
19’ 2"
19’ A"
19’ 4"
19’ 5"
19’ 7"
19’ 8"
]9’ 8"
19’11"

20’
20’ 8"
20’i0"
21 9"

22’ 7"

22’ 8"
22’ 8"
22’ 8"

22 9"

Remarks





PUMPING TEST DATA

Caroln ell & Pup Co.Y: Cee Addre:
pedW No.: 3 fion:
Observation Well Locations:
Airline Lengths: Pumped Well Observation Wells
Remarks: -

County

Pumping rate measured with: Water levels measured with:

.. Pump Well Data

lltO

3.1:50
11:55
2:00

Elapsed
Th,’ne

1080 rain

1260
1320
1380
i0

Piezometer Pumping Pump Altitude
Tube Rate- Discharge

Gauge
Reading GPM Pressure Reading
r__,..+.,,,=., Feet.

23 250

Recov4

5 mi. 17’

15
20

30 13

to Remarks
Water-:





SUBMITTAL TRANSMITTAL

ROMCONT’RACTOR

TO

PROJECT TITLE AND LOCATION

CONTRACTOR USE ONLY

*List only one specification division per form.

List only one of the following categories on each transmittal form,
and indicate which is being submitted

D Contractor Approved O OICC Approval O Deviation/Substitution

For OICC Approval

PROJ. SPEC. SECT. ITEM IDENTIFICATION
& PARA. sod/or (Type, size, model no., IMg. name, dwg. or

PROJ. DWG. NO. brochure number)

REVIEWER UIE ONLY
*’ACTION CODES

A-Approved
D-Disapproved
AN-Approved as noted
RA-Receipt acknowledged.
C-Comment
R-Resubmit

ACTION
CODES

REVIEWER’S
INITIALS

CODE AND DATE

CONTRACTOWSCOMMENTS

COPY OF TRANSMITTAL AND SUBMITTALS TO ROICC

DATE RECEIVED BY REVIEWER FROM (Reviewer)

---] Submittals are returned with action indicated. Approval of an item does not include approval of any deviation from the contract requirements unless the con-
tractor calls attention to and supports the deviation.

] Submittals are forwarded to LANTDIV with A-E recommendations indicated in REVIEWER USE ONLY Section and in comments below on ONE COPY of the
transmittal form.

REVIEWER’S COMMENTS

COPIES TO: DATE SIGNATURE
ROtCC (2)
LANTDIV (1)
A-E (I)





Well No. B8_____4
Observation Well Locations:
Airline Lengths: Pumped Well

Remarks:

PUMPING TEST DATA

LeJaune
Location: Corthou-e Ray_

Pumping rate measured with:

Address

Observation Wells

3 x orfice Water levels measured with:

Ro Thonmm

County: Onslow

electric tape

Pump Well Data

Date
and
Time

Elapsed
Time
Min.

10/13/83
11:25 AM
ii:30 5 mln.
11:35 i0

11:&0 15
ll:&5 20
11:50 25
ii:55 3o

3512:00
12:05 PM
12:10
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:30
12:35
12:0

12:50
i2:55

1:05
i:I0
1:15

Ao

50
55

1:20

6O
65
70
75
80

9

105
110
115

LI:2 120
1:35 130(10 mln. )
i:A5 140
i: 55 150
-k i(15 n. )
2:25 180
3:25 2&Oo m_in. )

5:25 360

Piezometer
Tube

Reading
Inches

Pumping
Rate.
GPM

Pump
Discharge
Pressure

Altitude
Gauge
Reading
Feet

Feet
to

Water

13’ 4"
23 250 13’ A". - 16’ 8"

I! ". "
It

U It

II "
II It

II It. It

It l!

It "
It "
II II. W

I! "

II II

II II

II

II "
II

II II

. II

17’ 3"
17’ 6"
17’ 8"
17’ ?"
18’ O"
IS’ i
18’ 3"
iS, "IS, 6"
i’ 6"
18’ 8"
18’ 8"
18’10"
18!i"
18’1A"
i?’ 0"
19’ 2"
19’ "19’ 4"
19 5"
19’ 7"
19’ 8"

19’11"
20’
20’
20’ 8"
20’10"
21’ 9"
22’ &"

Remarks

6:25
7:25
S:25
9:25

10:25

2:25

",25

A80

60
720
78O

900
960
1020

22’ 7"
22 { 8"
22’ 8"
22’
22
22’

221

22’
22’

8"
8"
S"
S II

11

;"
9".





DATA

Address
Cou/lty OnZow

Observation Wells

with: Water levels measured with:

Elapsed
Time
Min.

Piezometer

Reading
Inches

II

I!

II

It

Pump Well Data

Pumping Pump
Rate Discharge
GPM Pressure

I!

Altitude
Gauge
Reading
Feet

Feet
to

Water
Remarks





PUMPING TEST DATA

.er: C.mp LeJsun. Address:
ped Well No. BB 43 Location: Corthoume Ray

Observation Well Locations:
Airline Lengths: Pumped Well Observation Wells
Remarks:

R, Thomam

County: Onel

Pumping rate measured with: 3 x office Water levels measured with: electric tape

Pump Well Data

Date
and

11:25 AM
11:30
ii:35
11:&0
ii:A5.
11:50
11:55
12:00
12:05 PM
12:10
12:15
12:20

12:0
12:35
12:A0
12:A5
12:50
.:55
1:00

i:I0
1:15
1:20

Ia:25
1:35
i:45
1:55

2:25
3:25
4:25
’5:25
6:25
7:25
8:25
9:25

10:25
Li:25
12:25
1:25
2:25
3’25

Elapsed
Time

5rain.
i0
15
20
.25
3o
5
0
5
5O
55
60
65
70

80
S5

95

105
110

Ptezometer

Reading
Inche

Pumping
Rate
GPM

250
II

n

I/

M

I!

I!

!!

130(10 " In. ) "

180 "
240(60 m in. )
300
360 "
A20 "
80 "
540 "
600 "
660 "
720 "
780 n

840 "
90O
960

25 1020 "

N

u

"&
".

H

Pump
Discharge
Pressure

Altitude
Gauge
Reading
Feet

Feet
to

Water

13’ 4"
13’ 4"
16’ 8"
17’ "17’ 6"
17’
17’ 9"
IS’ On

18’ "IS’ 5"
18’ 6"
1I, 6.
18’ 8"
18’ 8"
18’i0"

l’ll"
19’ 0"
19’ 2"
19’ &,
19’ "19’ 5"
19’ 7"
19’ 8"
lq’ R"
19’11"
20’
20’
20’ 8"
20’i0"

221 711
22’ 8
22’ 8"

2 8"
PP.’ 8"
22’ 8..’

22’ 9"
22’ 9"

Remarks





..- by:

r: Cam]) Le,eune
.ped Well No.: BB /t3 Location:

Observation Well Locations:
Airline Lengths: Pumped Well
Remarks:

PUMPING TEST DATA

Carolina Well & Pump
Address:

R_y

Observation Wells

R Tbo

County:

Pumping ratemeasured with: Water levels measured with:

Pump Well Data

Date
and

Ll=5
LI:50
LI:55

Elapsed
Time

1080
11.,fl

Plezometer

Reading
nches

23

Pumping
Rate
GPM

250

1260
1320
1380

25
3O

Pump
Discharge
Pressure

Altitude
Gauge
Reading
Feet

Feet
to

Water
Remarks





30

f
,.3 : ,,a,z 30





AR LIRE STATIC LEVEL

,f/’ i
/ i

DISCHARGE
PRESSURE GPM

MANUFACTURER S .No





CONTRACTOR’S SUBMITTAL TRANSMITTAL

FROM CONTRACTOR

East Coast Construction Co., Inc.
TO

ROICC

[]Contractor Approved

2

3

4

" PROJ, SPEC. SECT.

i & PARA. and/or

I-- PROJ. DWG. NO.

15201-6

15201-6

1 5201-6

15201-6

CONTRACTOR USE ONLY

CONTRACT NO TRANSMITTAL NO

N62470-82-C-455l 16
PROJECT TITLE AND LOCATION

Replacing Three (3)
Camp Lejeune, N. C.
We]] No. BB-43

Water Wells, MCB

5 15201-6

CONTRACTOR’S COMMENTS

"List only one specification division per form.

List only one of the following categories on each transmittal form,
and indicate which is being submitted

] OICC Approval ’ Deviation/Substitution
For OICC Approval

ITEM IDENTIFICATION
(Type, size. model no.. Mfg. name, dwg. or

brochure number)

Driller’s Log

Electric Log and Gamma Log

Water Analysis

Sieve Analysis

Recommendation and Data Submittal

3

REVIEWER USE ONLY

"’ACTION CODES
A-Approved
D-Disapproved
AN-Approved as noted
RA-Receipt acknowledged
C-Comments
R-Resubmit

ACTION REVIEWER’S
CODES INITIALS

CODE AND DATE

COPY OF TRANSMITTAL AND SUBMITTALS TO ROICC CONTRACTOFIEESENTTIj tre)

DATE RECEIVED BY REVIEWER

L_ Submittals are returned with action indicated. Approval of an Ilem does not include approval of any devist)n from the contract requirements unless the con-tractor calls attention to and supports the deviation.- Submittals are forwarded to LANTDIV with A-E recommendations indicated in REVIEWER USE ONLY Section and in comments below on ONE COPY of thetransmittal form.

REVIEWER’S COMMENTS

ROICC (2)
LANTDIV (1)
A-E (1)





August 15, 1983

Officer in Charge of Construction
Jacksonville North Carolina Area
Marine Corps Base
Camp LeJeune, North Carolina 28542

RETURN TO .,.
Subject: Replace Water Wells

Buildings 601, M-168, & BB-43
Construction Contract No. N62470-82-B-4551
Enwright Job No. 82005-00-2-01

Gentlemen:

We have reviewed the attached submittal and offer the following comments

(Please refer to second paragraph of the three letters dated July 5, 1983
from East Coast Construction Company.):

The.30 inch slot for the stainless steel screens appears
to be too large.

All wells shall be packed with gravel having a uniformity
coefficient of not more than 2.5. The contractor recommends
course sand.

Electric log for well number,s601 was not submitted.

Well numbers M-168"and BB-43 do not meet specified yield.

We are requesting a resuhmittal of the attachedowhich should address the
items mentioned above. Please advise as to acceptance or rejection of
estimated yield for wells M-168 and BB-43.

Yours Very truly,

TES ;jr/pdk

Attachment

cc: Mr. Fook-Kay Lee
File





(919) 353o449

EAST COAST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Post Office Box 5004

JACKSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28540

229 CENTER STREET

August 25, 1 983

Officer in Charge of Construction
Building I005
Camp Lejeune, N.C. 28542

Re: N62470-82-C-4551
Replace Three (3) Water Wells

Gentlemen:

As per our telephone discussion and attached letter from Enwrightand Associates, we submit the following:
We are still recommending a .30 slot stainless steel screen and acourse sand gravel pack. Sample attached. We base our recommen-dation on the attached sieve analysis from Johnson Company and ourpast experience in the development of water wells in this area.
We feel this method will offer the most efficient and productivewell. As for the quantity of available water we base our recommen-dation on the attached gamma and electric logs and punping test.
Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us.
Yours verytruly,

EAST COAST CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Ron El fen

RRE/Im
Enclosures





July 0, lg83

Offtcer tn Charge of Construction
Butldfng 1005
Camp LeJeune, N.C. 28542

Re: N62470-82-C-4551
Replacing Three (3) tater Wells
Camp LeJeune, N. C.
Well No. BB-43

Gentlmnen:

We are enclosing stx (6) coptes of the Driller’s Log, Electrtc Log,
Gana Log, Water Analysts and Steve Analysts for our revte. The
test well was dr111ed at 225 feet deep. Water samples were taken
at the 45’ and 115’ levels.

We reconend a 1the of .30-slot stainless steel screens set at the
40’ to 55’; and 102 to 125’ levels for a total of 38 VF of screens.
The grsvel pack recomnended ts a course sand. It ts our best
esttmate that thts well may yteld 200 Gi.

Please revtew the data and advtse tf we are to proceed wlth
developing a permanent well at thts stte.

Yours very truly,

EAST COAST CONSTRUCTXON CO., XNC.

W. H. Hyers

Wi/lm
Enclosures





EAST COAST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Post Office Box 5004

JACKSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28540

229 CENTER STREET

fine *.a,7 samd, soe claov -.,

fiue. to medium, sand wlth shale and rock fragments.: .
.mostly shale with fine sand- .- .:.
large, mostly shale, some rock and Sand
large ock, shells, sand ...
very fine gray uniform sand -; ..
shals, shells, fine sand, .some cla7
shale, shells, Ziue sand, some clay ..._-
shale, some sand some clay.

rock fragments, shale, sand
sand, rock fragments sand, iay .
very. fine,, uniform gray sad i--





M,’klLING ADDRESS: PO BOX 43118:- ST. PAUL MI.iNESOTA 55164





I0

MAZLING.ADDRESS: P.O. BOX.3118 ..-.
’-;i_:.. "ST. PAUL MfNNESO’F.a 55164

Zip Date

., 40 -30 29
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J.S; STANDAP,O SIEVE NUMNE ": "’z;._:

_..!
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_
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10. 20 30 O 50 60 73 30 90 - I0 120
SLOT ONING A?ID? :Zr {N --i’nU=’nTh- INCH

Slot O#en!ng:

REcommenCed Screez: D!a." !n. Leng[h





State

IS
(FINE)

I%’AtLING ADDRESS: P.O. B(X 43118
ST. PAt,if_ MINNESOTA 55164

Z:p Date

O0

0

20

10 20 30 ,’.0 50 60 70 30..r,_ ’"0’..,’ 110
SLOT CPENI:.’G , GRAI:; S’-- P: TI/.US:/2TS CF ;.N :""v

4,3

53
I- ;o

120

Recommeqded Slot Ocer,:ig:

30

Recon:medd Sc.;eer.: D;a. in. Length

By:

Ft.





479-4639

Date Analyzed:

Sample Number:

Analysis ResuJts--Parts Per Million

Determination

Iron (Fe)

Nitrate (O3) Trc

-Fluoride.(P) 0.

hlrides (CI)

Determination

Carbon Dioxide (CO2)

Total Acidity (CaC03-: -:.;.

Calcium Hardness (CaCO3)

C,rbon,te Ha’rdnesManganese (Mn). :.
TotallHardness (CaC03) ::i Nonearb0nate Hardness (..CO3)-:: ’13 ":.

"":"- ’Alslinity (.Pbenolphthalein)"aO3)

Sulfate (S04)
Phosphate (PO4)

MaKnesium (MK)

Calcium (Ca)

Carbona

Bcarbon3e (CO3 } ------Hydroxide (OH) 0

Ca,bonate Alkalinity (CaCO:3)
Bicarbonate Aialiniy (CsCO3) &60 /"- 160
Total Alkalinity (CaCO3) ,. -Totil Dissolved Solids

Speiic Conductance - "Q" "
(micromhos a 25 <

Appearance When Anolyze

Odor When Analyzed ct Ct :-_: cnable

ANAI.YTIA/ METHOOS REFERENCES: "SyANOAND MrrHooS Iro "TILE E:XAIITiON 0[ WAT[! AND WASTI





RepoA:t To:
S e.zfor. ? C.

Co. D-t, Analz,: 6/2/63
Sample Number:

Analysis ResuJts--Parts Per Million

Hott E:-.r.ple /I"’

Determination

pH

Iron (Fe)...
, itr.te

FluOrlde (F)

To.] H,rdness (COCO3)
Chlorides (C1):-, 16,

Sulfate. (S04 J

Carbonate (CO3 )

Hydroxide (OH)

Trace

Determination

Carbon Dioxide (CO2)
ota! Acidity .(CaCO3:..
Calcium

Masnesium ear,doe,s (CaCI))
Carbonate Hardnss (Ca(D3)- - :..-.
Nonc,rbon.ate Hardness (Ca(3) -.:’
Alkal iniy (Phenol phtba]in) .’aCO3) +/-

Carbonate Alkalinity (aCO3) "1.
Bicarbonate Alkalinity (CaCO3)
Total Alkaliniy"(CaCO3 )

Total Dissolved Solids "
SpeCific Conductance

(micromhos at 25S

Appearance Whdn An-alyzed

Odor When Analyze : ot

9

36 :::

C!er

Cbj ect ionab!e

SIGNED.

ANALYtiCAl. M[THOD$ IqE:FERENCES: "$TAIIOANO MOOS VO N[ EXAmINATiON O WA[N AND WAZ.





COAST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Post Office Box 5004

JACKSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

90.
i00
II0
120.
130
0
200





ioo

8O

10

Rec-.mmerJe.i S!ot Opening:

0
130





0
130

: Rccomrnenc;ed Screen: Dia. in. Length





MAtrJNG ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 43118 ..:;:._;.:.-
..-:T: ",- ,.-’--y.;-. - T.._i :. S"F. PAI. MINNESO:.,A. -55164:-;"_" i,.;.- -._’:. --... ._ --.:-.i-:..: :. :.:.:.. /./7----":--. .i?.- :;i-..,::7: :;.-.?.:-S;..I:.:;--:;/,: ,

L. . .,- -F- : ;--..:--’-" -. =_ "7" *--C’" .’.-’-: -i." ci::

State

9O

10 20

Recommended Slot

Recon:merded Screen: Z);a. in. Length

By:

Ft.
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Iron (Fe)-

PlnOride (F)

Manganese (Mn)

Toal Hardness (CaCO3)
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Pboshst+ (P04)+._
Nsgnes+um" (MS)

Carbonate (C03!
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Hydroxide (01I) C

Determination

Carbon Dioxide (CO2)
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Carbonate Hardness (CAO93)
Noncarbonate Hardness+(CaOD3)

Alkalinit (Phenolphthalein).’aCO3).
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